Gracie Lettings, 11 Motherwell Street, Airdrie, ML6 7EJ (“the Respondent”)              

Tribunal Members: 

Mary-Claire Kelly (Legal Member) 

Decision (in absence of the Respondent) 

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined to grant an order for payment in the sum of SIX 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED POUNDS (£6900). 

Background 

1. By application dated 16 July 2025 the applicants seek an award under the 

Tenancy Deposit Schemes (Scotland) Regulations 2011. The applicants 

lodged with the application: 

• Copy private residential tenancy agreement 

• Correspondence with the letting agent